members of the Board of Directors; 

IT IS HEREBY ADVISED: 

Ratification of the payments related to the remuneration of the administrators for the period between April 
28th, 2022 and the date of this OGMS, respectively August 11th /12th 2022, amounting 71,542 euro net 
(seventy-one thousand five hundred and forty-two euro net), representing monthly remuneration and 
additional remuneration for the participation in the meetings of the consultative committees. 

Lucian HOANCA 
Chairman of the Board of Directors 

L.S.